
9     Acronyms, Index, & Credits 



Anza-Borrego Desert State Park® - Final General Plan & EIR 

Acronyms 
 

ADA  Americans with Disabilities Act 
BLM  Bureau of Land Management 
CALVeg  Classification & Assessment with Landstat of Visible  

Ecological Groupings 
CCC  Civilian Conservation Corps 
CCD  Colorado Desert District 
CEQA  California Environmental Quality Act 
CNDDB  California Natural Diversity Database  

(California Department of Fish and Game) 
CNPS  California Native Plant Society 
CSP  California State Parks 
CWHR  California Wildlife Habitat Relationships 
DAM  Department Administrative Manual (California State Parks) 
DOM  Department Operations Manual (California State Parks) 
DPR  (California) Department of Parks & Recreation 
ECA  Environmental Condition Assessment 
EIR  Environmental Impact Report 
EIS  Environmental Impact Statement 
GIS  Geographic Information Systems 
NOP  Notice Of Preparation 
NPS  National Park Service 
PCT  Pacific Crest Trail 
PCTA  Pacific Crest Trail Association 
PM10  Criteria for large Particulate Matter air pollutants 
PRC  Public Resources Code 
USFS  United States Forest Service 
USGS  United States Geological Survey 
VERP  Visitor Experience & Resource Protection 

9-2 9  Acronyms, index, & Credits 



Anza-Borrego Desert State Park® - Final General Plan & EIR 
 

Index 
 
 

A 
Accessible; Accessibility  xii, xiii;       

2-114;  3-37, 42, 43, 53, 54;  4-3  
Agriculture  2-4, 7, 22, 55, 67, 108;     

3-23, 66;  4-11; 8-4, 7, 8 
Airplane(-s)  2-92, 98 
Amphibian(-s)  2-42, 43, 55, 56, 61, 92 
Anza Borrego Foundation  2-9, 10, 88; 

3-38;  4-6 
Anza Borrego Institute  2-10;  3-33, 38 
 
 

B 
Backcountry seminars  2-10, 87;  3-38 
Badlands  1-3, 5;  2-6, 12, 13, 16-21, 

33, 35, 52, 60, 67, 76;  3-17, 21, 22, 
40, 58;  4-8;  8-9, 15, 19, 23, 28 

Biodiversity  2-23, 39, 47, 49, 61, 109;  
3-25-29;  8-56 

Biotic communities  3-29, 61 
Birds  1-3;  2-6, 43, 56, 62, 87, 92;      

3-12, 14, 23, 65, 66;  4-19;  8-55 
Blair Valley/ Little Blair Valley  xiii;  

2-3, 12, 31, 42, 48, 49, 51, 71, 77, 
96, 102, 105, 106;  3-1, 34, 57, 58;   
4-16;  8-25, 53, 54 

Border Patrol  2-8, 116;  3-35 
Borrego Palm Canyon  1-5;  2-3, 12, 

28-31, 45, 46, 52, 55-62, 65, 67, 77, 
86, 87, 93, 97, 102, 105, 106;  3-34;  
4-11, 16;  8-4, 9, 20-25, 53, 54 

Borrego Springs  xi;  1-4;  2-3,7-9,15, 
19, 22, 24, 28, 31, 50, 52, 61, 65, 74, 
77, 86, 88, 103, 104;  3-39, 50;  4-5, 
11, 21, 28;  8-4, 5, 8, 12, 16-21, 24, 
25, 32, 54 

Borrego Springs School District  3-39 
Bow Willow  2-3, 8, 28, 31, 56, 62, 77, 

96, 106;  3-34;  8-25 
 

 
C 

Cahuilla  1-4;  2-12, 21, 65-71, 89;      
3-17, 32, 37, 41, 61;  8-1, 4-14, 29 

California Department of Forestry 
(CDF)  2-31;  3-29, 30 

Camping  xiii; xviii; xx;  1-4;  2-3, 11, 
23, 31, 41, 46, 49-52, 61, 67, 68, 71, 
73, 76, 93-97, 100-104, 107-110, 
113, 115;  3-1, 4, 8-20, 27, 28, 34-
36, 46, 57-54,56-58,60,61,63;  4-3-9, 
15, 17, 18, 21, 22;  8-7, 11, 12, 14, 
18, 20, 23, 24, 53-55 

Campsites  2-97, 102;  3-11-16;  4-6, 7, 
10, 13, 16, 17;  8-16, 23, 25, 53 

Carrizo Impact Area  xiii; 2-7, 76;  3-1, 
58;  4-8, 20;  8-23 

Carrying capacit(-y, -ies)  3-43-45, 67;  
4-14, 15, 18 

Caves  2-20, 57, 107;  3-22, 47 
Ciénaga(-s)  2-31, 45, 47, 55, 56, 58, 

61, 62;  3-27, 28, 66;  8-19 
Clark Dry Lake  1-5;  2-12, 34, 41, 48, 

49, 62, 76;  8-23, 24 
Collections  2-1, 2, 4, 11, 33, 34, 41, 

88-92, 110, 112;  3-1, 9, 22, 25, 33, 
42-44, 69;  8-1, 27-32 

Coyote Canyon  xiii;  2-15, 20, 26, 32, 
33, 44, 53, 55, 61, 63, 67-73, 77, 80, 
93, 98, 102, 105, 106;  3-1, 17, 34, 
58-61;  4-6, 8, 16;  8-1, 9, 11-16, 20, 
23-25, 53-56 

Comment Letters & Responses  4-23 
Culp Valley  2-3, 51, 54, 62, 67, 71, 77, 

96;  3-34;  8-9, 25 
Cultural Preserve(-s)  xii; xiii; xiv; 

xviii; xx; 2-99;  3-1, 9, 19, 20, 37, 
45, 46, 60, 62;  4-1, 3-6, 8, 10, 15, 
17, 18, 22, 25, 27 

Cupeño  2-65, 73;  3-32, 37, 61;  8-4, 5, 
8, 13, 16 

Cuyamaca  2-5, 32, 39, 47, 48, 51, 52, 
73, 101, 109;  3-61,62;  4-5;  8-5, 6, 
15-17, 23 

 

9  Acronyms, index, & Credits 9-3 



Anza-Borrego Desert State Park® - Final General Plan & EIR 

 
D 

Dos Cabezas  2-49, 72;  3-35;  8-15, 25 
Dune(-s)  2-25, 27, 49, 50, 53, 60, 74;  

3-23, 27;  4-28;  8-20 
 
 

E 
Education(-al)  2-1, 2, 8-11, 82, 85-87, 

112, 115;  3-3-5, 11, 13, 15, 20-22, 
24, 30, 35, 38, 42, 45, 47, 49-51, 56, 
70;  4-5, 18;  8-31, 53 

Equestrian  2-3, 4, 11, 38, 45, 94-97, 
103, 113;  3-10-15, 18-19, 27-28, 60-
61;  4-4, 6, 8, 18, 24, 26;  8-54, 55 

Exotic species  2-42, 60, 61, 108, 109;  
3-23, 27, 28, 52 

 
 

F 
Facilit(-y, -ies)  xi-xiv, xvii, xviii, xx;     

1-7;  2-1-3, 5, 9, 10, 32, 48, 76, 77, 80, 
85-88, 94, 101-104, 106, 113-116;     
3-2, 3, 7-16, 19-21, 24, 33, 35, 37-39, 
42, 44, 46, 52-57, 62, 64, 65, 69, 70;  
4-3-22;  8-22-24, 28, 32, 54 

Film(-s, ing)  2-83, 114;  3-35, 42-43, 
50, 69  (see also: movie) 

Fire(-s)  2-5, 28, 39, 54, 60, 109, 114;  
3-11, 13, 27-30, 67;  8-16, 17 

Fish(-es)  2-2, 3, 6, 7, 13, 16-21, 28, 32-
35, 37, 43, 45-47, 50-56, 58-61, 76-
77, 94, 96, 100, 102, 106;  3-49, 58, 
60;  8-4, 8, 23, 25, 53, 54 

Flood(-s, -ing)  2-21, 24, 30, 38, 47, 50, 
59, 61, 82, 84, 85, 108, 109;  3-11, 
35, 40, 47, 56, 69;  8-55, 56 

Fossil(-s)  1-3;  2-32-36, 88-91, 108;   
3-24, 40;  4-13, 14;  8-28-30 

Four-wheel drive  2-77, 94;  3-45;       
8-24, 25 

 

 
G 

Grapevine Canyon  xiii;  2-28, 29, 62;  
3-1, 17, 63;  8-21, 23 

Grazing  2-4, 59, 63, 67, 74, 80, 108;   
3-23, 28;  8-9, 19, 22 

 
 

H 
Hang Glide/Paraglide/Glider  2-103, 

104;  3-46 
Hike/Hiking  1-4;  2-10, 23, 46, 50-52, 

86, 92, 95, 107, 110, 114;  3-4, 11-19, 
27, 28, 36, 64;  4-4, 6, 18;  8-54, 55 

Horse(-s)  2-3, 11, 23, 31, 45, 61, 63, 
67, 92, 93, 110, 113;  3-4, 10-19, 34, 
60;  8-9, 13, 15, 30 

 
 

I 
Indian Canyon  xiii;  3-1, 34, 62-63;  8-13 
Indian Hill  2-64, 71;  3-35;  8-4, 8 
Invertebrate(-s)  1-3;  2-33-35, 41, 48, 

61, 88-91, 108;  3-23, 57;  8-28-30 
 
 

K 
Kumeyaay  1-4; 2-65-67, 71, 88-89;  3-

19-20, 32, 37, 41;  8-4-9, 13, 14, 29 
 
 

L 
Lower Willows  2-11, 55, 62, 69, 95;   

3-59;  8-12, 13, 55, 56 
Lucky Five (Lucky5)  xiii; 2-5, 47, 62, 

101; 3-1, 61, 62;  4-5, 20  
 
 

M 
Mammals  1-3;  2-23, 32, 43, 44, 62, 91, 

91;  3-23;  8-29, 30 
Middle Willows  2-44, 69;  3-59-61;    

8-11, 13, 16, 55 

9-4 9  Acronyms, index, & Credits 



Anza-Borrego Desert State Park® - Final General Plan & EIR 
 

Mine Wash  3-34 
Mine(-s)  2-7, 8, 21, 27, 54, 73, 74, 76, 

80, 110;  3-34, 47;  8-17-20, 24 
Mining  2-4, 7, 8, 21, 74, 76, 79, 82;    

3-41;  8-17, 19, 22, 24, 25 
Mountain bik(-es,-ing)  2-38, 92;  3-12, 

14-16, 19, 27, 34, 60;  4-6, 8;  8-54 
Mountain Palm Springs  2-8, 45, 46, 62, 

96, 102, 106;  3-35;  4-16;  8-53, 54 
Movie(-s)  2-80;  3-50;  8-24, 25       

(see also:  film) 
 
 

N 
Native American  1-4;  2-1, 4, 65, 70-

72, 68, 78, 79, 82, 86-88, 92, 96, 
109;  3-17, 19, 20, 32-37, 41, 64, 69;  
4-14, 15, 24, 25;  8-4, 5, 14, 15, 28 

Natural Preserve(-s)  xviii;  2-99;  3-9, 
27, 67, 70;  4-4 

Night sky  2-110, 111, 114;  3-40, 58;  
Notice of Declaration (NOD)  4-27 
 

O 
Ocotillo Wells, Ocotillo Wells State 

Vehicular Recreation Area (OWSVRA)  
 xi;  1-4;  2-6, 8, 21, 25, 27, 33, 91, 

110;  4-5;  8-30, 31 
Off highway/road vehicle(-s)  2-5, 6, 

26, 43, 46, 52, 56, 90, 98;  3-3, 15, 
25;  4-22, 23, 24, 26;  7-6, 7, 15-17;  
8-23, 24, 52, 53 

 
 

P 
Piedras Grandes  2-72;  3-35;  4-16;     

8-15 
Poaching  2-6, 10, 54, 114;  3-25, 52; 
Public meeting(s)  xiv;  2-103-105;      

3-45;  4-5;  8-54 
Public Resource Code (PRC)  xi-xviii, 

xx;  2-3, 21, 33, 98, 99;  3-4, 6, 8, 9, 
16, 19, 32, 51;  4-3, 4, 6-8, 14, 15 

 
R 

Rain  2-21, 23-25, 29, 30, 39, 48, 82, 
109;  3-40;  8-10, 17 

Ranger(s)  2-46, 49, 77, 86, 87, 110, 
115;  3-35, 39, 54, 56;  8-23, 25 

Recreation  xi-xx, xix;  1-4, 7;  2-2-8, 
10, 20, 22, 27, 33, 38, 45, 48, 75, 77, 
79, 85, 92, 94, 96, 98, 99, 104-106, 
109, 110, 113-115;  3-1, 3-6, 8, 10-
21, 39-42-51, 59-61, 63, 67, 68;  4-1, 
3-9, 11-15, 17-24, 26, 28;  8-21, 24, 
25, 28, 31, 32, 54-56 

Reptiles  2-42, 43, 55, 91, 92;  8-30 
Restoration  2-5, 47, 56, 92, 100, 107;  

3-21, 30, 36, 45, 65, 66, 70 
Road(-s)  xiii; xviii; xx;  1-6;  2-3, 6, 8, 

11, 12, 25, 28, 29, 41, 45, 49, 54, 55, 
57, 59-61, 72-80, 82, 84, 86, 92, 94-
101, 104, 108, 110-115;  3-1, 3, 10-21, 
32, 33, 35, 37, 43-46, 54, 55, 59, 60, 
64, 67-69;  4-3, 6-11, 13, 15, 17-24, 
26, 28;  8-15-25, 53-56 

Rock art  2-64, 65, 71;  3-32, 35, 37, 69;  
4-14;  8-4, 6, 14 

 
S 

Safety  2-9, 29, 86-88, 115;  3-8, 9, 11-
14, 18, 29, 30, 39, 47, 48, 52, 56;    
4-7;  8-21 

San Felipe Valley  xii;  2-55, 63, 81;    
3-19;  4-3;  8-16, 23 

School programs  3-39 
Scissors Crossing  1-4;  2-8, 9, 62, 73; 

3-19, 57, 62;  4-5, 6;  8-18  
Seismic activity  2-13, 21,102, 104;  3-18, 

44, 52, 53;  4-22, 23, 24, 26;  7-4, 5 
Sentenac Canyon  xiii;  2-55, 58, 61, 62, 

71, 76;  3-1, 62;  8-19, 22 
Shelter Valley  xi;  1-4;  2-7, 8, 22, 28;  

8-18 
Solitude  xii;  2-9, 10, 81, 85, 92, 104, 

106, 111, 113, 114, 115;  3-5, 7, 11, 
12, 17, 18, 43, 45, 52, 53, 59;  4-6, 
16, 22;  8-21, 54 

9  Acronyms, index, & Credits 9-5 



Anza-Borrego Desert State Park® - Final General Plan & EIR 

Split Mountain  2-7, 16, 35, 36; 4-16 
Sustainable/Sustainability  2-30, 108;  

3-13, 23, 45, 48, 51, 54 
 
 

T 
Tamarisk  2-3, 8, 31, 37, 45, 47, 61, 62, 

77, 86-88, 97, 108;  3-28, 60;  4-11;  
8-22, 25, 56 

Trail(s)  xiii; xviii; xx;  1-3,4;  2-3, 4, 
11, 23, 45, 49, 52, 60, 66, 70-73, 79-
81, 86, 88, 95-96, 98, 104, 106, 107, 
111, 113, 114;  -2, 9-20, 33, 35, 37, 
43, 46, 54, 55, 60-65, 68-69;  4-3, 4, 
6, 7, 9-11, 14, 18, 19, 22, 24, 26, 28; 
9-3;  8-3, 4, 6, 7, 12-24, 52 

Transportation  1-7;  2-1, 2, 8, 79, 94, 
101, 116;  3-20, 31, 34, 62;  4-19, 20 

 
 

U 
Upper Willows  2-45;  3-59-61;  8-13, 

54-56 
Utilit(-y, -ies)  2-1, 2, 8, 9, 101, 111;    

3-16, 49, 55, 63;  4-7, 10 
 

 
V 

Vallecito  xii; xiii; xxi;  2-4, 5, 13, 16-
20, 28-32, 34-36, 39, 44-46, 55, 56, 
62, 71, 73, 80, 81, 88, 94, 96, 117;  
3-1, 17, 63-66;  8-15-18, 20, 22 

Visit(-or, -ors, -ation)  xi-xiv, xix;  1-3, 
4-7;  2-2-5, 10-12, 27, 29-31, 38-40, 
46, 50, 57-59, 77, 80, 82, 85-88, 91-
99, 102-115;  3-1, 3, 5-21, 23, 24, 
27-29, 34-37, 39-58, 61-64, 67, 68, 
70;  4-6, 7, 9, 11, 14-22;  8-1, 23, 25-
28, 30, 53-55 

Vehicles  2-4-6, 8, 27, 28, 30, 38, 45, 
49, 52-55, 59, 77, 86, 94, 95, 97, 
101, 103, 106-108, 110-113;  3-3, 
10-16, 18, 21, 22, 27, 36, 45, 46, 59-
61, 67;  4-4, 6, 8, 13, 17, 24, 28;      
8-25, 54, 55 

 
W 

Wilderness   xi-xx;   1-3;   2-3, 4, 10, 
96-100, 109-112;  3-1, 4, 5, 8-11, 14-
19, 29, 37, 43, 45, 47, 56, 59-62, 68;   
4-1, 3-10, 17-22, 25, 26;  8-25, 55 

 

9-6 9  Acronyms, index, & Credits 


	9     Acronyms, Index, & Credits
	Acronyms
	ADA
	Americans with Disabilities Act
	BLM
	Bureau of Land Management
	CALVeg
	Classification & Assessment with Landstat of Visible
	Ecological Groupings
	CCC
	Civilian Conservation Corps
	CCD
	Colorado Desert District
	CEQA
	California Environmental Quality Act
	CNDDB
	California Natural Diversity Database
	(California Department of Fish and Game)
	CNPS
	California Native Plant Society
	CSP
	California State Parks
	CWHR
	California Wildlife Habitat Relationships
	DAM
	Department Administrative Manual (California State Parks)
	DOM
	Department Operations Manual (California State Parks)
	DPR
	(California) Department of Parks & Recreation
	ECA
	Environmental Condition Assessment
	EIR
	Environmental Impact Report
	EIS
	Environmental Impact Statement
	GIS
	Geographic Information Systems
	NOP
	Notice Of Preparation
	NPS
	National Park Service
	PCT
	Pacific Crest Trail
	PCTA
	Pacific Crest Trail Association
	PM10
	Criteria for large Particulate Matter air pollutants
	PRC
	Public Resources Code
	USFS
	United States Forest Service
	USGS
	United States Geological Survey
	VERP
	Visitor Experience & Resource Protection
	Index
	A
	Accessible; Accessibility ( xii, xiii;       2-114;  3-37, 42, 43, 53, 54;  4-3
	Agriculture ( 2-4, 7, 22, 55, 67, 108;     3-23, 66;  4-11; 8-4, 7, 8
	Airplane(-s) ( 2-92, 98
	Amphibian(-s) ( 2-42, 43, 55, 56, 61, 92
	Anza Borrego Foundation ( 2-9, 10, 88; 3-38;  4-6
	Anza Borrego Institute ( 2-10;  3-33, 38
	B
	Backcountry seminars ( 2-10, 87;  3-38
	Badlands ( 1-3, 5;  2-6, 12, 13, 16-21, 33, 35, 52, 60, 67, 76;  3-17, 21, 22, 40, 58;  4-8;  8-9, 15, 19, 23, 28
	Biodiversity ( 2-23, 39, 47, 49, 61, 109;  3-25-29;  8-56
	Biotic communities ( 3-29, 61
	Birds ( 1-3;  2-6, 43, 56, 62, 87, 92;      3-12, 14, 23, 65, 66;  4-19;  8-55
	Blair Valley/ Little Blair Valley ( xiii;  2-3, 12, 31, 42, 48, 49, 51, 71, 77, 96, 102, 105, 106;  3-1, 34, 57, 58;   4-16;  8-25, 53, 54
	Border Patrol ( 2-8, 116;  3-35
	Borrego Palm Canyon ( 1-5;  2-3, 12, 28-31, 45, 46, 52, 55-62, 65, 67, 77, 86, 87, 93, 97, 102, 105, 106;  3-34;  4-11, 16;  8-4, 9, 20-25, 53, 54
	Borrego Springs ( xi;  1-4;  2-3,7-9,15, 19, 22, 24, 28, 31, 50, 52, 61, 65, 74, 77, 86, 88, 103, 104;  3-39, 50;  4-5, 11, 21, 28;  8-4, 5, 8, 12, 16-21, 24, 25, 32, 54
	Borrego Springs School District ( 3-39
	Bow Willow ( 2-3, 8, 28, 31, 56, 62, 77, 96, 106;  3-34;  8-25
	C
	Cahuilla ( 1-4;  2-12, 21, 65-71, 89;      3-17, 32, 37, 41, 61;  8-1, 4-14, 29
	California Department of Forestry (CDF) ( 2-31;  3-29, 30
	Camping ( xiii; xviii; xx;  1-4;  2-3, 11, 23, 31, 41, 46, 49-52, 61, 67, 68, 71, 73, 76, 93-97, 100-104, 107-110, 113, 115;  3-1, 4, 8-20, 27, 28, 34-36, 46, 57-54,56-58,60,61,63;
	Campsites ( 2-97, 102;  3-11-16;  4-6, 7, 10, 13, 16, 17;  8-16, 23, 25, 53
	Carrizo Impact Area ( xiii; 2-7, 76;  3-1, 58;  4-8, 20;  8-23
	Carrying capacit(-y, -ies) ( 3-43-45, 67;  4-14, 15, 18
	Caves ( 2-20, 57, 107;  3-22, 47
	Ciénaga\(-s\) \( 2-31, 45, 47, 55, 56�
	Clark Dry Lake ( 1-5;  2-12, 34, 41, 48, 49, 62, 76;  8-23, 24
	Collections ( 2-1, 2, 4, 11, 33, 34, 41, 88-92, 110, 112;  3-1, 9, 22, 25, 33, 42-44, 69;  8-1, 27-32
	Coyote Canyon ( xiii;  2-15, 20, 26, 32, 33, 44, 53, 55, 61, 63, 67-73, 77, 80, 93, 98, 102, 105, 106;  3-1, 17, 34, 58-61;  4-6, 8, 16;  8-1, 9, 11-16, 20, 23-25, 53-56
	Comment Letters & Responses ( 4-23
	Culp Valley ( 2-3, 51, 54, 62, 67, 71, 77, 96;  3-34;  8-9, 25
	Cultural Preserve(-s) ( xii; xiii; xiv; xviii; xx; 2-99;  3-1, 9, 19, 20, 37, 45, 46, 60, 62;  4-1, 3-6, 8, 10, 15, 17, 18, 22, 25, 27
	Cupeño \( 2-65, 73;  3-32, 37, 61;  8-4
	Cuyamaca ( 2-5, 32, 39, 47, 48, 51, 52, 73, 101, 109;  3-61,62;  4-5;  8-5, 6, 15-17, 23
	D
	Dos Cabezas ( 2-49, 72;  3-35;  8-15, 25
	Dune(-s) ( 2-25, 27, 49, 50, 53, 60, 74;  3-23, 27;  4-28;  8-20
	E
	Education(-al) ( 2-1, 2, 8-11, 82, 85-87, 112, 115;  3-3-5, 11, 13, 15, 20-22, 24, 30, 35, 38, 42, 45, 47, 49-51, 56, 70;  4-5, 18;  8-31, 53
	Equestrian ( 2-3, 4, 11, 38, 45, 94-97, 103, 113;  3-10-15, 18-19, 27-28, 60-61;  4-4, 6, 8, 18, 24, 26;  8-54, 55
	Exotic species ( 2-42, 60, 61, 108, 109;  3-23, 27, 28, 52
	F
	Facilit(-y, -ies) ( xi-xiv, xvii, xviii, xx;     1-7;  2-1-3, 5, 9, 10, 32, 48, 76, 77, 80, 85-88, 94, 101-104, 106, 113-116;     3-2, 3, 7-16, 19-21, 24, 33, 35, 37-39, 42, 44, 46
	Film(-s, ing) ( 2-83, 114;  3-35, 42-43, 50, 69  (see also: movie)
	Fire(-s) ( 2-5, 28, 39, 54, 60, 109, 114;  3-11, 13, 27-30, 67;  8-16, 17
	Fish(-es) ( 2-2, 3, 6, 7, 13, 16-21, 28, 32-35, 37, 43, 45-47, 50-56, 58-61, 76-77, 94, 96, 100, 102, 106;  3-49, 58, 60;  8-4, 8, 23, 25, 53, 54
	Flood(-s, -ing) ( 2-21, 24, 30, 38, 47, 50, 59, 61, 82, 84, 85, 108, 109;  3-11, 35, 40, 47, 56, 69;  8-55, 56
	Fossil(-s) ( 1-3;  2-32-36, 88-91, 108;   3-24, 40;  4-13, 14;  8-28-30
	Four-wheel drive ( 2-77, 94;  3-45;       8-24, 25
	G
	Grapevine Canyon ( xiii;  2-28, 29, 62;  3-1, 17, 63;  8-21, 23
	Grazing ( 2-4, 59, 63, 67, 74, 80, 108;   3-23, 28;  8-9, 19, 22
	H
	Hang Glide/Paraglide/Glider ( 2-103, 104;  3-46
	Hike/Hiking ( 1-4;  2-10, 23, 46, 50-52, 86, 92, 95, 107, 110, 114;  3-4, 11-19, 27, 28, 36, 64;  4-4, 6, 18;  8-54, 55
	Horse(-s) ( 2-3, 11, 23, 31, 45, 61, 63, 67, 92, 93, 110, 113;  3-4, 10-19, 34, 60;  8-9, 13, 15, 30
	I
	Indian Canyon ( xiii;  3-1, 34, 62-63;  8-13
	Indian Hill ( 2-64, 71;  3-35;  8-4, 8
	Invertebrate(-s) ( 1-3;  2-33-35, 41, 48, 61, 88-91, 108;  3-23, 57;  8-28-30
	K
	Kumeyaay ( 1-4; 2-65-67, 71, 88-89;  3-19-20, 32, 37, 41;  8-4-9, 13, 14, 29
	L
	Lower Willows ( 2-11, 55, 62, 69, 95;   3-59;  8-12, 13, 55, 56
	Lucky Five (Lucky5) ( xiii; 2-5, 47, 62, 101; 3-1, 61, 62;  4-5, 20
	M
	Mammals ( 1-3;  2-23, 32, 43, 44, 62, 91, 91;  3-23;  8-29, 30
	Middle Willows ( 2-44, 69;  3-59-61;    8-11, 13, 16, 55
	Mine Wash ( 3-34
	Mine(-s) ( 2-7, 8, 21, 27, 54, 73, 74, 76, 80, 110;  3-34, 47;  8-17-20, 24
	Mining ( 2-4, 7, 8, 21, 74, 76, 79, 82;    3-41;  8-17, 19, 22, 24, 25
	Mountain bik(-es,-ing) ( 2-38, 92;  3-12, 14-16, 19, 27, 34, 60;  4-6, 8;  8-54
	Mountain Palm Springs ( 2-8, 45, 46, 62, 96, 102, 106;  3-35;  4-16;  8-53, 54
	Movie(-s) ( 2-80;  3-50;  8-24, 25       (see also:  film)
	N
	Native American ( 1-4;  2-1, 4, 65, 70-72, 68, 78, 79, 82, 86-88, 92, 96, 109;  3-17, 19, 20, 32-37, 41, 64, 69;  4-14, 15, 24, 25;  8-4, 5, 14, 15, 28
	Natural Preserve(-s) ( xviii;  2-99;  3-9, 27, 67, 70;  4-4
	Night sky ( 2-110, 111, 114;  3-40, 58;
	Notice of Declaration (NOD) ( 4-27
	O
	Ocotillo Wells, Ocotillo Wells State Vehicular Recreation Area (OWSVRA)  ( xi;  1-4;  2-6, 8, 21, 25, 27, 33, 91, 110;  4-5;  8-30, 31
	Off highway/road vehicle(-s) ( 2-5, 6, 26, 43, 46, 52, 56, 90, 98;  3-3, 15, 25;  4-22, 23, 24, 26;  7-6, 7, 15-17;  8-23, 24, 52, 53
	P
	Piedras Grandes ( 2-72;  3-35;  4-16;     8-15
	Poaching ( 2-6, 10, 54, 114;  3-25, 52;
	Public meeting(s) ( xiv;  2-103-105;      3-45;  4-5;  8-54
	Public Resource Code (PRC) ( xi-xviii, xx;  2-3, 21, 33, 98, 99;  3-4, 6, 8, 9, 16, 19, 32, 51;  4-3, 4, 6-8, 14, 15
	R
	Rain ( 2-21, 23-25, 29, 30, 39, 48, 82, 109;  3-40;  8-10, 17
	Ranger(s) ( 2-46, 49, 77, 86, 87, 110, 115;  3-35, 39, 54, 56;  8-23, 25
	Recreation ( xi-xx, xix;  1-4, 7;  2-2-8, 10, 20, 22, 27, 33, 38, 45, 48, 75, 77, 79, 85, 92, 94, 96, 98, 99, 104-106, 109, 110, 113-115;  3-1, 3-6, 8, 10-21, 39-42-51, 59-61, 63,
	Reptiles ( 2-42, 43, 55, 91, 92;  8-30
	Restoration ( 2-5, 47, 56, 92, 100, 107;  3-21, 30, 36, 45, 65, 66, 70
	Road(-s) ( xiii; xviii; xx;  1-6;  2-3, 6, 8, 11, 12, 25, 28, 29, 41, 45, 49, 54, 55, 57, 59-61, 72-80, 82, 84, 86, 92, 94-101, 104, 108, 110-115;  3-1, 3, 10-21, 32, 33, 35, 37, 4
	Rock art ( 2-64, 65, 71;  3-32, 35, 37, 69;  4-14;  8-4, 6, 14
	S
	Safety ( 2-9, 29, 86-88, 115;  3-8, 9, 11-14, 18, 29, 30, 39, 47, 48, 52, 56;    4-7;  8-21
	San Felipe Valley ( xii;  2-55, 63, 81;    3-19;  4-3;  8-16, 23
	School programs ( 3-39
	Scissors Crossing ( 1-4;  2-8, 9, 62, 73; 3-19, 57, 62;  4-5, 6;  8-18
	Seismic activity ( 2-13, 21,102, 104;  3-18, 44, 52, 53;  4-22, 23, 24, 26;  7-4, 5
	Sentenac Canyon ( xiii;  2-55, 58, 61, 62, 71, 76;  3-1, 62;  8-19, 22
	Shelter Valley ( xi;  1-4;  2-7, 8, 22, 28;  8-18
	Solitude ( xii;  2-9, 10, 81, 85, 92, 104, 106, 111, 113, 114, 115;  3-5, 7, 11, 12, 17, 18, 43, 45, 52, 53, 59;  4-6, 16, 22;  8-21, 54
	Split Mountain ( 2-7, 16, 35, 36; 4-16
	Sustainable/Sustainability ( 2-30, 108;  3-13, 23, 45, 48, 51, 54
	T
	Tamarisk ( 2-3, 8, 31, 37, 45, 47, 61, 62, 77, 86-88, 97, 108;  3-28, 60;  4-11;  8-22, 25, 56
	Trail(s) ( xiii; xviii; xx;  1-3,4;  2-3, 4, 11, 23, 45, 49, 52, 60, 66, 70-73, 79-81, 86, 88, 95-96, 98, 104, 106, 107, 111, 113, 114;  -2, 9-20, 33, 35, 37, 43, 46, 54, 55, 60-65
	Transportation ( 1-7;  2-1, 2, 8, 79, 94, 101, 116;  3-20, 31, 34, 62;  4-19, 20
	U
	Upper Willows ( 2-45;  3-59-61;  8-13, 54-56
	Utilit(-y, -ies) ( 2-1, 2, 8, 9, 101, 111;    3-16, 49, 55, 63;  4-7, 10
	�
	V
	Vallecito ( xii; xiii; xxi;  2-4, 5, 13, 16-20, 28-32, 34-36, 39, 44-46, 55, 56, 62, 71, 73, 80, 81, 88, 94, 96, 117;  3-1, 17, 63-66;  8-15-18, 20, 22
	Visit(-or, -ors, -ation) ( xi-xiv, xix;  1-3, 4-7;  2-2-5, 10-12, 27, 29-31, 38-40, 46, 50, 57-59, 77, 80, 82, 85-88, 91-99, 102-115;  3-1, 3, 5-21, 23, 24, 27-29, 34-37, 39-58, 61
	Vehicles ( 2-4-6, 8, 27, 28, 30, 38, 45, 49, 52-55, 59, 77, 86, 94, 95, 97, 101, 103, 106-108, 110-113;  3-3, 10-16, 18, 21, 22, 27, 36, 45, 46, 59-61, 67;  4-4, 6, 8, 13, 17, 24,
	W
	Wilderness (  xi-xx;   1-3;   2-3, 4, 10, 96-100, 109-112;  3-1, 4, 5, 8-11, 14-19, 29, 37, 43, 45, 47, 56, 59-62, 68;   4-1, 3-10, 17-22, 25, 26;  8-25, 55

